

CDLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

4210 EAST 11TH AVENUE · DENVER, COLORADO 80220 · PHONE 388-6111 Anthony Robbins, M.D., M.P.A. Executive Director

October 5, 1977

City of Grand Junction and Mesa County City Hall Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

Re: Site Application No. 2470 for 12.5 mgd Activated Sludge Plant Mesa County

Gentlemen:

The Colorado Water Quality Control Commission has tabled your application until the ultimate schedule for the area 201 is approved.

Very truly yours,

matter for

Frank J. Rozich, P.E., Director Water Quality Control Division

Roger H. Smades, P.E.

Supervisor, Field Services

FJR:RHS:dec

cc: Mesa County Health Department Mesa County Planning Henningson, Durham & Richardson, Inc. District Engineer